AIR-U Co., Ltd.

Date 2022.04.25

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: Request for Change in ID

HONGKONG UCLOUDLINK NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Original FCC ID: 2AC88-GLMU21A03 Original Grant Date: 04/08/2022

AIR-U Co., Ltd. New FCC ID: 2ATHM-CAW22A001

To Whom It May Concern:

<u>AIR-U Co., Ltd.</u> verifies the equipment bearing the modified identification does not differ from the original equipment, there are no differences in terms of both hardware and software. The only difference is branding: the original equipment carries <u>HONGKONG UCLOUDLINK NETWORK</u> <u>TECHNOLOGY LIMITED</u> brand, the equipment bearing the changed identification carries <u>AIR-U Co., Ltd.</u> brand.

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

If you required any additional information, please contact us.

Regards,

KONUSUKE TANAKA

Signature:

Name: Tanaka Kounosuke

Phone: 03-6277-6692

Fax: 03-6277-6693

Email: tanaka@air-u.jp